

Iresh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1928 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 12363 OF 2017

Sawalaram Ananda Kamble (Mahar)Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Vanita Ramchandra BirmalPetitioners
and ors

Vs.

Sawalaram Ananda Kamble (Mahar) and orsRespondents

Mr. Drupad Patil for the petitioner
Mr. Prakash Mahadik a/w Mr. S. B. Mr. Shenoy for the
applicant/respondent no. 1 in Writ Petition
Mr. Nachiket Khalandkar for respondent no. 2

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 11th JUNE 2025

ORDER:

1. Learned counsel for respondent no. 1 has filed an application in the writ petition. The writ petition is still pending admission. Hence, it is necessary to hear the petition on admission first. However, learned counsel for respondent no. 1 is not ready to argue the petition today.

IRESH
MASHAL

Digitally
signed by
IRESH
MASHAL
Date:
2025.06.12
10:36:54
+0530

2. Hence, list the petition for admission on 11th July 2025. To be listed under the caption of 'Circulation'.
3. Ad-interim relief already granted to continue till the next date.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]